A.P.N. #

Eureka: 007-200-31

Eureka: 008-330-02

Nve: 007-591-02

R.P.T.T.

\$0.00 46884

Escrew No. Recording Requested By:

Cow County Title Co. Mail Tax Statements To:

Same as below

When Recorded Mail To:

JUANITA RUTHEL MARTIN, as Trustee

PO Box 227

Eureka NV 89316

DOC# 227067 03/28/2014

Official Record

Requested By COW COUNTY TITLE CO.

Eureka County - NV

Mike Rebaleati - Recorder

Page: 1 of 4 Recorded By LH Fee: \$17.00 RPTT: \$0.00

Book- 0564 Page- 0015

0227067

#### CORRECTION DEED

WHEREAS numerous conveyances recorded in the Official Records of Eureka and Nye County contained errors within the legal description which have been identified as follows:

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded April 20, 1960 as File No. 34688, Eureka County Quitclaim Deed recorded April 21, 1978 as File No. 64882, Eureka County Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded June 27, 1997 as File No. 167158, Eureka County Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded January 10, 2000 as File No. 173747, Eureka County

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded January 18, 2000 as File No. 485931, Nye County Quitclaim Deed recorded January 20, 2000 as File No. 487185, Nye County Quitclaim Deed recorded January 20, 2000 as File No. 173771, Eureka County Trust recorded December 30, 2002 as File No. 180674, Eureka County Quitolaim Deed recorded August 29, 2013 as File No. 808257, Nye County Quitclaim Deed recorded August 30, 2013 as File No. 224820, Eureka County

In order to correct and confirm the legal description as patented by the United States of America; this conveyance is given to the Grantee herein to correct the errors contained in the aforementioned, now therefore

That JUANITA RUTHEL MARTIN, as Trustee of the JUANITA RUTHEL MARTIN TRUST. dated June 24, 1994; JUANITA RUTHEL MARTIN, as Trustee of the ROBERT RICHARD MARTIN DECEDENTS TRUST dated December 20, 2000; and VICKIE BUCHANAN, a married woman as her sole and separate property as to Parcel One and

JUANITA RUTHEL MARTIN aka RUTH MARTIN, as Trustee of the JUANITA RUTHEL MARTIN TRUST: and JUANITA RUTHEL MARTIN, as Trustee of the ROBERT RICHARD MARTIN DECEDENTS TRUST dated December 20, 2000 as to Parcels Two and Three

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant and Convey to

Page 1 of 4 Grant Bargain Sale Deed, Escrow No. 46884, Assessor Parcel Number. Numerous (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

JUANITA RUTHEL MARTIN, as Trustee, or the successor trustees of the JUANITA RUTHEL MARTIN TRUST, dated June 24, 1994 as to an undivided 47.5% interest; JUANITA RUTHEL MARTIN, as Trustee of the ROBERT RICHARD MARTIN DECEDENTS TRUST dated December 20, 2000, as to an undivided 47.5% interest; and VICKIE BUCHANAN, a married woman as her sole and separate property as to an undivided 5% interest, as to Parcel One

JUANITA RUTHEL MARTIN aka RUTH MARTIN, as Trustee of the JUANITA RUTHEL MARTIN TRUST, as to an undivided 50% interest; and JUANITA RUTHEL MARTIN, as Trustee of the ROBERT RICHARD MARTIN DECEDENTS TRUST dated December 20, 2000, as to an undivided 50% interest, as to Parcels Two and Three

and to the assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka and Nye, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## **PARCEL ONE:**

Section 13, Township 21 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.& M., Eureka County, Nevada.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2013 - 2014: 007-200-31

### PARCEL TWO:

H.E. Survey No. 85, embracing a portion of the unsurveyed public domain located in Eureka County, Nevada, more particularly bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at Corner no. 1, from which the South Corner of Sections 35 and 36 in Township 16 North, Range 49 East, M.D.B.& M., bears North 2' West, 142.99 chains distant:

Thence South 58°28' East, 8.21 chains to Corner No. 2;

Thence South 10°16' East, 45.88 chains to Corner No. 3;

Thence South 24°51' East, 28.62 chains to Corner No. 4:

Thence North 88°43' West, 14.75 chains to Corner No. 5:

Thence North 18°9' West, 29,13 chains to Corner No. 6;

Thence North 4°5' West, 47.44 chains to Corner No. 1, the place of beginning according to the official plat of the Survey of said land, on file in the General Land Office as Patent No. 489452.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2013 - 2014: 008-330-02

Page 2 of 4 Grant Bargain Sale Deed, Escrow No. 46884, Assessor Parcel Number: Numerous (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

227067 Book: 564 03/28/2014 Page: 16 2 of 4

The above legal description is a metes and bounds description and was obtained from the Patent recorded March 13, 1917 in Book 18 of Deeds, page 212 as File No. 41729, Eureka County, Nevada records.

This additional information required by NRS 111.312 and NRS 239B.030.

All that certain real property situate in the County of Nye, State of Nevada, described as follows:

# **PARCEL THREE:**

H.E. Survey No. 142, embracing a portion of Sections 25 and 36 in Township 15 North, Range 49 East, M.D.B.& M., more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at Corner No. 1 from which U.S. Location Monument No. 275 bears South 58°45' West, 11.05 chains distant:

Thence North 11°18' East, 21.78 chains to Corner No. 2;

Thence South 70°4' East, 14.78 chains to Comer No. 3;

Thence South 41' West, 45.79 chains to Corner No. 4;

Thence South 23°25' West, 28.99 chains to Corner No. 5;

Thence South 87°34' West, 3.99 chains to Corner No. 6;

Thence North 12°3' East, 31.81 chains to Corner No. 7;

Thence North 19°11' West, 26.63 chains to Corner No. 1, the place of beginning according to the official plat of the Survey of the land, on file in the General Land Office as Patent No. 1019483.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2013 - 2014: 007-591-02

The above legal description is a metes and bounds description and was obtained from the Patent recorded May 3, 1979 in Book 241 of Deeds, page 21 as File No. 4520, Nye County, Nevada records.

This additional information required by NRS 111.312 and NRS 239B.030.

#### SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for fiscal year,
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Page 3 of 4 Grant Bargain Sale Deed, Escrow No. 46884, Assessor Parcel Number: Numerous (One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)

227067 Book: 564 03/28/2014 Page: 17 3 of 4

ROBERT RICHARD MARTIN DECEDENTS JUANITA RUTHEL MARTIN TRUST, **Dated June 24, 1994** TRUST, dated December 20, 2000 JUANITA RUTHEL MARTI Trustee Trustee JUANITA RUTHEL MARTIN TRUST WANITA RUTHEL MARTIN aka **RUTH MARTIN** Trustee State of Arizona county of Mohane COYSTAL CASTILLO Public - State of Artzone This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 20th day of March, 20 14 by \*OHAVE COUNTY viy Commission Expires February 4, 2018 Stamp Notary Seal inside this box Signature: Notary Public State of HY171111 ) ss. County of Mohalle CRYSTAL CASTILLO This instrument was acknowledged before me on this acknowledged before me on this by Lickle Ruchanan Novary Public - State of Arizona MOHAVE COUNTY My Commission Expires February 4, 2018

Page 4 of 4 Grant Bargain Sale Deed, Escrow No. 46884, Assessor Parcel Number: Numerous (One Inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's use Only)



Signature: Notary Public

Dated: March 17, 2014

Book: 564 03/28/2014 Page: 18 4 of 4

Stamp Notary Seal inside this box

STATE OF NEV	/ADA		DOC# DV 03/28/2014		/ <b>06 /</b> 17PM	
DECLARATION	OF VALUE		Official	Red	cord	
1. Assessor Pa	rcel Number(s)		Requested By COW COUNTY TITLE	CO		1
a) 007-20	0-31		Eureka C		_ NV	١.
b) 008-33			_ Mike Rebaleati			1
c)	<u> </u>		Page: 1 of 1		17.00	_ \
d)			Recorded By LH	PRTT:	\$0.00	
2. Type of Prop	nartv					
	•	» 🗀	Single Family Residence			No. of Concession, Name of Street, or other Designation, Name of Street, or other Designation, Name of Street,
_ ` <del>                                   </del>		ήH	2-4 Piex			
′	irtment Bldg. f	`⊢	Commercial/Industrial			
` <b>!</b>   `	•	'nН	Mobile Home			
a) A oth		" L	Monic House	The state of the s	. \	
· 🗀			<del>//</del>		\$0.00	
	Sales Price of Prop au of Forecioaure C	•	lue of Property)	· <del>v. i</del>	30.00	
Transfer Ta		Sinî (se	ado or rioporty)		\$0.00	
	erty Transfer Tax D	) <u>                                     </u>	\ <del>\</del>		\$0.00	
4. If Exemption	=	45.	\	,^/_	<del></del>	
		nor NE	RS 375.090, Section: 3	/		
u Hans			ng True Status of Ownership	and corre	cting previous	—
Expia			ts of record, RPTT paid on I			5.
		4688; 64	4882; 167158; 173747; 173	771; 2248;	20	
5. Partial Intere	est: Percentage be	ing tran	sferred: 100 %		<u></u>	
The condensation of					t to Nipo and oed	
			pes, under penalty of perjung is correct to the best of their			
be supported by	v documentation	if calle	d upon to substantiate th	e informa	tion provided he	arein.
			ned exemption or other det			
			ie plus interest at 1% per mo			
		Buyer a	ind Seller shall be jointly	and sev	erally liable for	any
additional amou	int owed.	Market .	/ /			
Signature:	1	0	#1.6 M. + Cap	elfv:	Seller/Granto	T
O.Surth.o.	4 Manula	<u> </u>	lad Madu			_
	/	The second second			<b>.</b>	_
Signature:	Lumit		the Moster Capi	city:	Buyer/Grante	<u> </u>
SELLED /CD	ANTOR) INFOR	MATIC	N BIVED IO	OA NITCE	) INFORMATIC	M
<u> QELLEN IGN</u>	JUANITA RUTHE		M DOTEKTO		RUTHEL	11
Print Name:	MARTIN, as Trus		Print Name:		as Trustee	
Address:	PO Box 227	7	Address:	PO Box		
City/State/Zip	Eureka NV 89	316			NV 89316	
ordioraretti)			Onyrotaterzip			
COMPANY/P	ERSON REQUE	STING	RECORDING (required	not the	Seller or Buyer)	•
Company Nan					884	
Address:	781 S. Rai	indance	Drive, Pahrump, Nevada 89	048		